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Education 2009 – 2013

2005 – 2009

2017 – Pres

F20

F17

Su13

2018 – Pres
2018 – Pres
2018 – Pres

Academic
Activities

Professional
Affiliations

Von Glinow,
Founding Partner
kwongvonglinow.com
kwongvonglinow.com 
+1 847 431 2222

Harvard University, Graduate School of Design
Cambridge, Massachusetts
Master in Architecture I AP

Barnard College, Columbia University
New York, New York
Bachelor of Arts in Architecture

Visiting Critic
Harvard Graduate School of Design
Illinois Institute of Technology
Princeton University
School of the Art Institute of Chicago
Southeast University in Nanjing, China
Syracuse University
Tecnológico De Monterrey Campus Querétaro
University of Illinois Chicago

Reimagine Workshop Leader
Architectural League of New York, Workshop Leader

Adjunct Faculty in Architecture
School of Art Institute of Chicago

Career Discovery Studio Critic
Harvard University, Graduate School of Design

Registered Architect
Illinois License No. 024549
New York License No. 041084



Jury
Activities

2021

2020

2019

2019

2019

2021

2021

2020

Practice
Awards & 
Honors

Architectural League Prize of New York for Young  
Architects and Designers
Housekeeping Competition Writer and Jury Member

UIC Undergraduate Portfolio Day
Jury Member

AIA Arizona Project Awards
Jury Member

Schiff Foundation Fellowship
Jury Member at the Art Institute of Chicago

End of Year Show at IIT
Jury Member

Architectural Record, “House of the Month”
Ardmore House

World Architect, “Building of the Week”
Ardmore House

“Next Progressive”
Named by Architect Magazine

2/82018 – Pres

2017 – Pres
2018 – Pres
2017 – 2018

2017 – Pres
2017 – Pres
2017 – Pres

Professional
Affiliations
(Continued)

Advisory 
Boards

American Institute of Architects Member
Chicago Chapter No. 38689691

New York Urban Design Forum
Member
Forefront Fellow in Housing

Chicago Architectural Club
Board Member
Chair of Burham Prize



2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Practice
Awards & 
Honors
(Continued)

Pre-Qualified Design Firm for City of Chicago
Invest South/West Initiative

1st Prize, Inaugural Designing a Better Chicago Pavilion
Give me a minute, please!

Hong Kong Driven X Design Award
Towers within a Tower

Artists-in-Residence at IIT
For development of the project Smuggling Architecture

Graham Foundation Grantee
For project Smuggling Architecture

The Architectural League of New York Prize
for Young Architects and Designers
Named as 1 of 6 practices

People’s Choice Award, AIA New York
Table Top Apartments

Wallpaper* Magazine, Top Emerging Practices
Named as 1 of 20 practices

1st Prize Hong Kong Housing Competition
Towers within a Tower

1st Prize New York Housing Competition
Table Top Apartments

1st Prize, Chicago Prize, Chicago Architecture Club
The Grand Lattices
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2017 – PresProject
Experience

Kwong Von Glinow
Principal and Co-Founder
Chicago, IL



2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2019 – 2020
2018
2017
2017
2017

2014 – 2016

2014 – 2016

2010,  
2013 – 2014
2013 – 2014
2010
2014
2013
2013
2010

Project
Experience
(Continued)

Selected Buildings and Projects
The New Three Flat, Chicago, IL
Give me a minute, please! Chicago Riverwalk Pavilion
Swiss Consulate Chicago, Hancock Tower, Chicago, IL
Ardmore House, Chicago, IL
Three-Families House, Shaoxing, China
Block Sauna 143, Portland, ME
Dizzy’s SoHo, New York, NY
Beach Party! MoMA PS1 Pavilion, Queens, NY
House, Some of This, Some of That
Crowns, Volume Gallery, Chicago, IL
House XYZ
In the Loop ADA Ramp, San Antonio, TX
The Primitive Pavilion, Hong Kong
Chinatown Gateway, New York, NY
Towers within a Tower, Hong Kong
Table Top Apartments, New York, NY
The Storage T, Hong Kong
The Grand Lattices, Chicago, IL

Exhibitions
Smuggling Architecture, Swiss Architecture Museum
Objective Installation, Parsons The New School
Under the Dome, Chicago Cultural Center
Souvenirs, Storefront for Art and Architecture
On the Edge, Chicago Architecture Center

Herzog & de Meuron
Architect
Basel, Switzerland
Stamford Bridge Stadium, Chelsea London, England

Skidmore Owings & Merrill
Architectural Designer
New York, NY
Chicago, IL
Zhong Hong Tower, Beijing, China
Ti’anan Tower, Shenzhen, China
Ti’anan Pavilion, Shenzhen, China
Riyadh Tower, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia
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2015

2015

2008

2008

Feb 2021

Jan 2021

Oct 2020
Oct 2020
Dec 2018

Mar 2020

Oct 2019
Mar 2019
Nov 2018

Oct 2018
Jul 2018
Jul 2018
Aug 2017
May 2017

Oct 2017

Project
Experience
(Continued)

Lectures &
Conferences

Toshiko Morio Architect
Architectural Designer
New York, NY
Novartis Laboratory, Boston, MA

Svendborg Architects
Architectural Intern
Copenhagen, Denmark
Multi-family Housing, Copenhagen, DK

Kwong Von Glinow
Geneva School of Art and Design (Head)
Domestic Explorations: Ardmore 
House + Columbus House
MAS Context

Ardmore House
La Casa Del Vecino / Our Neighbor’s House, LIGA
Practice.Architecture.Talks with John McMorrough
Lake Forest Library

Alternative Modes of Practice
Moderated by Reed Kroloff at IIT

Arrival House: an Integrated Co-Living Model
NOMA NY Conference, Presenter & Moderator
NYBuild 2019 at Javits Center, Presenter & Moderator
American Planning Association, Presenter & Moderator

Enjoy Architecture
Conscious Cities
Housing Futures in Sydney, Australia
Architectural League of New York, Parsons
Chicago Architectural Club at AIA Chicago
Harvard GSD Alumni Chicago

New Iconicities
Storefront for Art and Architecture, Spacebusters
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6/8Nov 2019

Sept 2019

Jul 2018

Sept 2017

Mar 2017

Events &
Exhibitions

Under the Radar Exhibition Opening
Swiss Architecture Museum, Basel, Switzerland
Featuring Smuggling Architecture

Dinner with Designers: Kwong Von Glinow
Dinner and project tour of Ardmore House

Objective Installation Opening
Sheila Johnson Design Center, Parsons New School
Architectural League Prize of New York

Souvenirs: New New York Icons Opening
Storefront for Art and Architecture
Featuring Pop-Up City Souvenir

On the Edge Chicago Prize Exhibition Opening
Chicago Architectural Foundation
Featuring The Grand Lattices

Feb 2021

May 2020

Feb 2019

Apr 2018

Apr 2018

Jun 2017

Publications Original Text by Kwong Von Glinow
“Smuggling Architecture 101”
Canadian Center for Architecture: A New Society
“Sharing Architecture Perseveres”
A+U for “Architecture, Hope & Covid-19” Series

Selected Articles on Kwong Von Glinow
Zellers, Zoe, “Architects behind Chicago’s  
Kwong Von Glinow discuss eliminating apartment  
corridors and rethinking affordable housing  
design,” BUILT
Flaksman, Catarina, “Slightly familiar and thoroughly
enjoyable,” The Architectural League NY
Moore, Enya, “A Tale of Tight Cities: As cities deal with  
an increased proximity of dwellings, Kwong Von Glinow  
explores multi-family housing,” Frame Magazine,  
Issue No. 125
“Kwong Von Glinow,” Wallpaper* Magazine, 
Architects Directory



Aug 2020

Jan 2018

Dec 2018

Aug 2018

Apr 2017

Apr 2017

Jul 2019

May 2019

Dec 2018

Nov 2017

Jun 2017

Jun 2017

Publications
(Continued)

Ardmore House
Rodkin, Dennis, “In Edgewater, a house unlike any  
other,” CRAIN’s Business Chicago

House XYZ
Erman, Maria, “House XYZ erases the imposed 
constraints of walls and floors,” Designboom

Table Top Apartments
Lindsay, Calum, “Table Top Apartments designed to  
‘alleviate social isolation’ in New York,” Dezeen X  
MINI Living
Frost, Nicole, “High density lessons: How community  
spaces can help make apartment living more  
appealing,” Domain
Testado, Justine, “Closer Look: The Table Top  
Apartments by Kwong Von Glinow Design Office,  
1st-place winner of NY Affordable Housing  
Challenge,” Bustler 
Cohen, Michelle, “Kwong Von Glinow’s new prototype  
for affordable housing can be stacked to fit any lot  
size,” 6sqft

Towers within a Tower
Keegan, Matthew, “Which is the world’s
most vertical city?” The Guardian
Thiessen, Tamara, “Can architecture help mental
health? The high-rise housing designed to battle
urban loneliness,” South China Morning Post
Lacey, Hestor, “City Futures,” Frame Magazine
Lindsay, Calum, “Kwong Von Glinow designs
Hong Kong high-rises containing multi-
storey homes,” Dezeen X MINI Living
Holland, Oscar, “Vertical Limit: Architects reimagine
Hong Kong’s high-rise housing,” CNN Style
Costarangos, Apostolos, “Kwong Von Glinow
brings new urban verticality to residential-
living in Hong Kong,” Designboom
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Mar 2012 3-Families House
“Wang Shu at Harvard GSD: ‘I make them feel
the truth’,” Domus China, Issue No. 62

8/8Publications
(Continued)


