Alison alison@	Von Glinow, Founding Par kwongvonglir kwongvonglir +1 847 431 22	now.com now.com	
Education	2009 – 2013	Harvard University, Graduate School of Design Cambridge, Massachusetts Master in Architecture I AP	
	2005 – 2009	Barnard College, Columbia University New York, New York Bachelor of Arts in Architecture	
Academic Activities	2017 – Pres	Visiting Critic Harvard Graduate School of Design Illinois Institute of Technology Princeton University School of the Art Institute of Chicago Southeast University in Nanjing, China Syracuse University Tecnológico De Monterrey Campus Querétaro University of Illinois Chicago	
	F20	Reimagine Workshop Leader Architectural League of New York, Workshop Leader	
	F17	Adjunct Faculty in Architecture School of Art Institute of Chicago	
	Su13	Career Discovery Studio Critic Harvard University, Graduate School of Design	
Professional Affiliations	2018 – Pres 2018 – Pres 2018 – Pres	Registered Architect Illinois License No. 024549 New York License No. 041084	

Professional Affiliations (Continued)	2018 – Pres	American Institute of Architects Member Chicago Chapter No. 38689691	2/8
(Continued)	2017 – Pres 2018 – Pres 2017 – 2018	New York Urban Design Forum Member Forefront Fellow in Housing	
Advisory Boards	2017 – Pres 2017 – Pres 2017 – Pres	Chicago Architectural Club Board Member Chair of Burham Prize	
Jury Activities	2021	Architectural League Prize of New York for Young Architects and Designers Housekeeping Competition Writer and Jury Member	
	2020	UIC Undergraduate Portfolio Day Jury Member	
	2019	AIA Arizona Project Awards Jury Member	
	2019	Schiff Foundation Fellowship Jury Member at the Art Institute of Chicago	
	2019	End of Year Show at IIT Jury Member	
Practice Awards & Honors	2021	Architectural Record, "House of the Month" Ardmore House	
	2021	World Architect, "Building of the Week" Ardmore House	
	2020	"Next Progressive" Named by Architect Magazine	

Practice Awards & Honors (Continued)	2020	Pre-Qualified Design Firm for City of Chicago Invest South/West Initiative 3/8
	2019	1st Prize, Inaugural Designing a Better Chicago Pavilion Give me a minute, please!
	2019	Hong Kong Driven X Design Award Towers within a Tower
	2019	Artists-in-Residence at IIT For development of the project Smuggling Architecture
	2019	Graham Foundation Grantee For project Smuggling Architecture
	2018	The Architectural League of New York Prize for Young Architects and Designers Named as 1 of 6 practices
	2017	People's Choice Award, AIA New York Table Top Apartments
	2017	Wallpaper* Magazine, Top Emerging Practices Named as 1 of 20 practices
	2017	1st Prize Hong Kong Housing Competition Towers within a Tower
	2017	1st Prize New York Housing Competition Table Top Apartments
	2017	1st Prize, Chicago Prize, Chicago Architecture Club The Grand Lattices
Project Experience	2017 – Pres	Kwong Von Glinow Principal and Co-Founder Chicago, IL

Project		Selected Buildings and Projects	4/8
Experience	2021	The New Three Flat, Chicago, IL	
(Continued)	2020	Give me a minute, please! Chicago Riverwalk Pavilio	n
	2020	Swiss Consulate Chicago, Hancock Tower, Chicago, l	[L]
	2020	Ardmore House, Chicago, IL	
	2020	Three-Families House, Shaoxing, China	
	2019	Block Sauna 143, Portland, ME	
	2018	Dizzy's SoHo, New York, NY	
	2018	Beach Party! MoMA PS1 Pavilion, Queens, NY	
	2018	House, Some of This, Some of That	
	2018	Crowns, Volume Gallery, Chicago, IL	
	2017	House XYZ	
	2017	In the Loop ADA Ramp, San Antonio, TX	
	2017	The Primitive Pavilion, Hong Kong	
	2017	Chinatown Gateway, New York, NY	
	2017	Towers within a Tower, Hong Kong	
	2017	Table Top Apartments, New York, NY	
	2017	The Storage T, Hong Kong	
	2017	The Grand Lattices, Chicago, IL	
		The Olumu Lavviets, Chieuge, 12	
		Exhibitions	
	2019 - 2020	Smuggling Architecture, Swiss Architecture Museum	
	2018	Objective Installation, Parsons The New School	
	2017	Under the Dome, Chicago Cultural Center	
	2017	Souvenirs, Storefront for Art and Architecture	
	2017	On the Edge, Chicago Architecture Center	
	2014 - 2016	Herzog & de Meuron	
		Architect	
		Basel, Switzerland	
	2014 - 2016	Stamford Bridge Stadium, Chelsea London, England	
	2010,	Skidmore Owings & Merrill	
	2013 – 2014	Architectural Designer	
	2013 – 2014	New York, NY	
	2010	Chicago, IL	
	2014	Zhong Hong Tower, Beijing, China	
	2013	Ti'anan Tower, Shenzhen, China	
	2013	Ti'anan Pavilion, Shenzhen, China	
	2010	Riyadh Tower, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia	

Project Experience (Continued)	2015	Toshiko Morio Architect Architectural Designer New York, NY	5/8
(Continued)	2015	New York, NY Novartis Laboratory, Boston, MA	
	2008	Svendborg Architects	
		Architectural Intern	
	2009	Copenhagen, Denmark	
	2008	Multi-family Housing, Copenhagen, DK	
Lectures &	Feb 2021	Kwong Von Glinow	
Conferences		Geneva School of Art and Design (Head)	
	Jan 2021	Domestic Explorations: Ardmore	
		House + Columbus House	
		MAS Context	
		Ardmore House	
	Oct 2020	La Casa Del Vecino / Our Neighbor's House, LIGA	
	Oct 2020	Practice.Architecture.Talks with John McMorrough	
	Dec 2018	Lake Forest Library	
	Mar 2020	Alternative Modes of Practice	
		Moderated by Reed Kroloff at IIT	
		Arrival House: an Integrated Co-Living Model	
	Oct 2019	NOMA NY Conference, Presenter & Moderator	
	Mar 2019	NYBuild 2019 at Javits Center, Presenter & Moderato	
	Nov 2018	American Planning Association, Presenter & Modera	.tor
		Enjoy Architecture	
	Oct 2018	Conscious Cities	
	Jul 2018	Housing Futures in Sydney, Australia	
	Jul 2018	Architectural League of New York, Parsons	
	Aug 2017	Chicago Architectural Club at AIA Chicago	
	May 2017	Harvard GSD Alumni Chicago	
	Oct 2017	New Iconicities	
		Storefront for Art and Architecture, Spacebusters	

Events & Exhibitions	Nov 2019	Under the Radar Exhibition Opening Swiss Architecture Museum, Basel, Switzerland Featuring Smuggling Architecture	6/8
	Sept 2019	Dinner with Designers: Kwong Von Glinow Dinner and project tour of Ardmore House	
	Jul 2018	Objective Installation Opening Sheila Johnson Design Center, Parsons New School Architectural League Prize of New York	
	Sept 2017	Souvenirs: New New York Icons Opening Storefront for Art and Architecture Featuring Pop-Up City Souvenir	
	Mar 2017	On the Edge Chicago Prize Exhibition Opening Chicago Architectural Foundation Featuring The Grand Lattices	
Publications		Original Text by Kwong Von Glinow	
1 dolledtions	Feb 2021	"Smuggling Architecture 101"	
		Canadian Center for Architecture: A New Society	
	May 2020	"Sharing Architecture Perseveres"	
		A+U for "Architecture, Hope & Covid-19" Series	
		Selected Articles on Kwong Von Glinow	
	Feb 2019	Zellers, Zoe, "Architects behind Chicago's	
		Kwong Von Glinow discuss eliminating apartment	
		corridors and rethinking affordable housing	
	Apr 2018	design," BUILT Flaksman, Catarina, "Slightly familiar and thoroughly	7
	Apr 2016	enjoyable," The Architectural League NY	
	Apr 2018	Moore, Enya, "A Tale of Tight Cities: As cities deal with an increased proximity of dwellings, Kwong Von Glino explores multi-family housing," <i>Frame Magazine</i> , Issue No. 125	
	Jun 2017	"Kwong Von Glinow," Wallpaper* Magazine, Architects Directory	

Publications (Continued)	Aug 2020	Ardmore House 7/8 Rodkin, Dennis, "In Edgewater, a house unlike any other," CRAIN's Business Chicago
	Jan 2018	House XYZ Erman, Maria, "House XYZ erases the imposed constraints of walls and floors," <i>Designboom</i>
	Dec 2018	Table Top Apartments Lindsay, Calum, "Table Top Apartments designed to 'alleviate social isolation' in New York," Dezeen X MINI Living
	Aug 2018	Frost, Nicole, "High density lessons: How community spaces can help make apartment living more appealing," <i>Domain</i>
	Apr 2017	Testado, Justine, "Closer Look: The Table Top Apartments by Kwong Von Glinow Design Office, 1st-place winner of NY Affordable Housing
	Apr 2017	Challenge," Bustler Cohen, Michelle, "Kwong Von Glinow's new prototype for affordable housing can be stacked to fit any lot size," 6sqft
	Jul 2019	Towers within a Tower Keegan, Matthew, "Which is the world's most vertical city?" The Cuardian
	May 2019	most vertical city?" <i>The Guardian</i> Thiessen, Tamara, "Can architecture help mental health? The high-rise housing designed to battle
	Dec 2018	urban loneliness," South China Morning Post Lacey, Hestor, "City Futures," Frame Magazine
	Nov 2017	Lindsay, Calum, "Kwong Von Glinow designs Hong Kong high-rises containing multi-
	Jun 2017	storey homes," Dezeen X MINI Living Holland, Oscar, "Vertical Limit: Architects reimagine
	Jun 2017	Hong Kong's high-rise housing," CNN Style Costarangos, Apostolos, "Kwong Von Glinow brings new urban verticality to residential- living in Hong Kong," Designboom

Publications Mar 2012 (Continued)

3-Families House

8/8

"Wang Shu at Harvard GSD: 'I make them feel the truth'," *Domus China, Issue No. 62*